
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4949
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
STOPPAGE OF DURONTO AND JAN SHATABDI EXPRESS
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any request/proposal to sanction stoppage of the Duronto and Jan Shatabdi Express trains to the district headquarters/main stations of the destination States is under the consideration of the Railways;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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